

AO No.687 of 2016

Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.

Mr. B.S. Bisht, Advocate holding brief of Mr. D.S. Patni, Advocate for the appellant.

Heard.

Admit.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Steps be taken within a week.

Call the LCR.

List in due course.

Subject to deposit of Rs.2,50,000/- of the total awarded amount, adjusting the compulsory statutory amount, within six weeks from today before the Tribunal concerned, recovery against the appellant shall remain stayed.

Stay Application (CLMA No. 13111/2016) stands disposed of.

(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)

21.12.2016