

CLMA No. 2409 of 2018

In

AO No. 687 of 2016

Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.

Mr. B.S Bisht, Advocate holding brief of Mr. D.S. Patni, Advocate for the appellant.

Ms. Prabha Naithani, Advocate for the respondent.

Heard.

This is money withdrawal application No. 2409 of 2018 moved on behalf of the claimants/respondents for release of the sum deposited by the appellant in compliance of this Court's order dated 21.12.2016 in connection with Motor Accident Claim case no. 326 of 2011 decided by Motor Accident Claim Tribunal/ Ist Addl. District Judge, Udham Singh Nagar on 24.09.2016.

Heard.

Having considered submissions of learned counsel for the claimants/respondents, the money withdrawal application, is disposed of with the direction that the sum deposited by the appellant in compliance of this Court's order dated 21.12.2016 shall be released by the tribunal in favour of the claimants/respondents without any security. Statutory amount shall be remitted to the Tribunal concerned.

List for hearing on 14th May 2018.

(Lok Pal Singh, J.)

15.03.2018

Shiksha