

AO No.687 of 2016

With

AO No.688 of 2016

Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.

Mr. I.P. Kohli, Advocate for the appellant.

Ms. Prabha Naithani, Advocate for the claimant nos.1 & 2.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Saxena, Regional Manager and Mr. Anand Swaroop, Divisional Manager of Oriental Insurance Company Ltd. will remain present on 12.06.2018 before the Court and explain as to why they have permitted to amend the claim petition and why they have not filed the additional written statement to the amended claim petition and on what ground the Divisional Manager has moved application to amend the tractor number as suggested in the claim petition by way of amendment and shall also show cause as to why they have acted against the interest of the company and why the Chairman of the company may not be informed to take action against the erring officers, who have caused serious loss to the company by their illegal act.

Let a certified copy of this order be supplied to learned counsel for the appellant today itself on payment of usual charges.

(Lok Pal Singh, J.)

30.05.2018

Sukhbant